Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous) Full Report on

"Internship in India Post Payment Bank

organized by

Training and Placement Cell and IQAC

Duration of Internship

07/09/2023 to 06/12/2023

Submitted by

Mr. Satish N.Chavan

Training and Placement Officer,

Training and Placement Cell, Vivekanand College, Kolhapur

(Empowered Autonomous)

Submitted to

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous)

(2023 - 24)

"Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture." -Shikshanmaharshi Dr. BapujiSalunkhe Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's

VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR (EMPOWERED AUTONOMOUS)

TRAINING AND PLACEMENT CELL

One Page Report: Internship in India Post Payment Bank

1	1.	Name of the Department	Training and Placement
	2.	Name of the Activity	Internship
1	3.	Date/Duration	07/09/2023 to 06/12/2023
I	4.	Aims and Objectives	 To provide students with an opportunity to work in India Post Payment Bank, Kolhapur as an interns.
	5.	Details of Participants	Students Girls Total 03
6	50.	Expenditure & Funding's	NIL
7		Brief information	Names of three students was convey to the Manager of India Post Payment Bank., Kolhapur according to the correspondence. Accordingly all the three students were selected for internship for the duration of 3 months i.e. from 07/09/2023 to 06/12/2023.
8		Outcomes	Three students from M.Com.I got selected for the internship whose names are 1. Vaibhavi Sunil Kankekar 2. Disha Dilip Patil 3. Shradha Sharad Firange Students will learn practically about the work in India Post Payment Bank.

Mr. S.N. Chavan

TPO

NO COLLEGE

JUNE 1964 Dr. R.R. Kumbhar

PRINCIPAL Vivekanand College Vicehapur Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's

VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR (EMPOWERED AUTONOMOLS

2130, E' Tarabai Park, Kolhapur, Tal. Karveer, Dist. Kolhapur -416003 Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur (M.S.) NAAC Reaccredited: "A" (CGPA3.24)

College with Potential for Excellence by U.G.C., New Delhi "Star College" by D.B.T Govt. of India ISO 9001: 2015

क्योल्हापूर

Date: 11/9/2024

Ph : 0231-2658612 Fax : 0231-2658840 Resi.: 0231-2653962 Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

President Hon. Chandrakant Dada Patil

Chairman Prin. Abhaykumar Salunkhe

Secretary Prin.Mrs. Shubhangi Gawade M.Sc. B.Ed

Website :www.vivekanandcollege.ac.in E-mail :Info@vivekanandcollege.org

Principal Dr. R. R. Kumbhar M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D.

Ref. No. VCK 1356 2022-24

To. The Manager. India Post Payments Bank, Kolhapur - 416 003.

Subject: Internship of the students of Vivekanand College, Kolhapur

Respected Sir,

Greetings from Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous), Tarabai Park, Kolhapur. Vivekanand College is an institution of academic excellence and achievement. It is one of the best colleges in Maharashtra. It has moulded the destiny of hundreds of students for a better tomorrow.

Our three students, Miss. Vaibhavi Sunil Kankekar (M. Com. - I), Miss. Disha Dilip Patil (M. Com. - I), Miss. Shraddha Sharad Firange (M. Com. - I) are willing to complete Internship in India Post Payments Bank. This internship will help the students to explore the payments banking system.

The period of internship will be during 07/09/2023 to 07/12/2023. I would appreciate, if you can accommodate these students in Internship Program at your esteemed organization. Your positive reply is earnestly solicited.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,







India Post Payments Bank Head Post Office, Raman Mala Kasaba Bawada Road Kolhapur- 416003 Tel no: 0231-2656822

Date: 16/09/2023

A Govt. Of India Undertaking by Department of Posts, Ministry of Communication

Ref No: IPPBKOLH/INTERN/2023-24/1

To,

The Principal, Vivekanand College Kolhapur

Sub: Confirmation of Student Intern Onboarding

Dear sir,

We are writing this letter to confirm the onboarding of following students as interns at India Post Payments Bank, Kolhapur branch.

Student 1:Ms Vaibhavi Sunil Kankekar (M Com-1)

Student 2:Ms Disha Dilip Patil (M Com-1)

Student 3:Ms Shradha Sharad Firange (M Com-1)

The period of internship is from 07/09/2023 to 06/12/2023.

We would like to thank you for your support in providing these internship opportunities , and we look forward to a productive and enriching experience for both interns and our organization .

Yours sincerely,

Senior Manager India Post Payments Bank Kolhapur Branch



Photo of Selected Students



